Preliminary Project Selection Results 2005-2006 Fire Safe California Grants Clearingﬁ

[Org Name

|I5roject Name

USDI Bureau of Land Management Projected Community Assistance Projects FFY 2006

Mendocino County Fire Safe Council Inc.

Fuel Reduction and Fire Break for Hopland Band of Pomo
Indians

Cottonwood Creek Watershed Group (CCWG)

R-Wild Horse Ranch Fuel Break

RCD of Greater San Diego County

Support for San Diego County Community Fire Safe Councils

Mendocino County Fire Safe Council Inc.

Brooktrails Township Fire Program

El Dorado County Fire Safe Council

Chrome Ridge Road Community Wildlife Protection Plan
(Phase I)

Kern River Valley Fire Safe Council

Kennedy Meadows Doesn't Want to Burn Again Plan

Fort Ross Volunteer Fire Department

Fort Ross Fuels Reduction/Fire Education/Planning and Crucial
Safety Project

Lassen County Fire Safe Council Inc.

River Bench Fuel Reduction

Fire Safe Council of Siskiyou County

Fire Safe Council of Siskiyou County Planning and Coordination
Support

Tehama County Resource Conservation District

Tehama East Community Fire Plan

Lower Mattole Fire Safe Council

Wilder Ridge Phase Il: Fuels Reduction for Neighborhood
Safety

Western Shasta RCD

Walker Mine Road Shaded Fuelbreak

Bishop Indian Tribal Council

Bishop Paiute Reservation Hazardous Fuels Reduction

Trinity County Resource Conservation District

Poker Bar Community Fuel Reduction Project

Yosemite Foothills Fire Safe Council

Community Chipping Project

Greater Tehachapi Fire Safe Council

Bark Beetle Dead Fuels Disposal Project

CCWG

Bowman Biomass

Modoc Fire Safe Council/ North Cal-Neva RC&D
Council

Modoc Recreational Estates Strategic Fire Safe Plan

Fire Safe Council of Nevada County

Red Dog - You Bet Neighborhood Fuels Reduction Extension

Butte County Fire Safe Council

Defensible Space Chipper and Special Needs Program

So. Humboldt FSC/ Institute for Sustainable

So. Humboldt Fire Safe Council: Strategic Planning for Fire

Forestry Safety
Tulare County RCD Lone Pine Fuelbreak
FBIC Home Clearance - Hazardous Fuels

El Dorado County Fire Safe Council

Residential Chipping Program EI Dorado County

Auburn Lake Trails Property Owners Associationl

50% Match for Weed Abatement on Common Areas &
Roadway Right-of-Ways

CA Dept. of Forestry & Fire Protection BEU 01 Residential Chipping & Public Education

CA Dept. of Forestry & Fire Protection HUUO2 Fire Prevention & Defensible Space

CA Dept. of Forestry & Fire Protection HUUO1 Fire Plan Assessment & Data Collection

CA Dept. of Forestry & Fire Protection TCU 02 Tuolumne County Wildland Fire Evacuation
Plan/Firesafe Project

CA Dept. of Forestry & Fire Protection SCUO01 Upper Strawberry Fuel Management Project

CA Dept. of Forestry & Fire Protection SCUO04 Canyon Fire Safe Project

CA Dept. of Forestry & Fire Protection SCU 05 Roadside Fuels reduction project

USDA Forest Service Projected Community Pr

otection Projects FFY 2005

Mission Canyon Association

Mission Canyon Roadside Fuels Reduction Project

Northern California Resource Center

Lower Scott River Access Roads Shaded Fuel Break Project

Amador Fire Safe Council

#5-2005-AFSC-Shake Ridge-Section 1

Salmon River Restoration Council (fiscal
sponsor)

Godfrey Ranch and Blue Ridge Ranch Emergency Access Fuel
Reduction

Happy Camp Fire Safe Council Inc.

Fowler/ Meadows Fuels Reduction

Fire Safe Council of Nevada County

Snow Tent Springs Fuel Break

Modoc Fire Safe Council

Cal Pines Fuel Break - Phase 3

Janesville Fire Safe Council

Adajacent Fuel Break Home Treatments




PMCPOA

Hazardous Fuel Reduction Program - Phase IV

Janesville Fire Safe Council

Janesville Shaded Fuel Break Il

Ventura County Fire Department

Upper Ojai Wildfire Protection Zone

Lassen County Fire Safe Council

Day Lassen Bench Fuel Reduction Il

Trinity County Resource Conservation District

Lower South Fork Road Fuel Reduction Project

Calaveras Foothills Fire Safe Council

Defensible Space - Seniors and Disabled

Trinity County Resource Conservation District

Bear and Rush Creek Community Fuel Reduction Project

CA Dept. of Forestry & Fire Protection

SKU 01 Lake Siskiyou Fuels Phase Il

Del Norte Fire Safe Council

Hiouchi Mountain Ridge Shaded Fuelbreak

Carveacre Ranch Estates Homeowners
Association

Carveacre Fuels Maintenance and Firesafe Challenge Program

Inter-Canyon League Fie Safe Council

Inter-Canyon Firewise Community Plan

Sunflower Coordinated Resource Management
Plan (CRMP)

Sunflower CRMP-Fuel Treatment/Herbivore Demonstration

Mammoth Lakes Fire Safe Council

Fuels Reduction at Mammoth Creek

Fort Bidwell Indian Reservation

Fort Bidwell Fire Management Plan Updat

McCloud Fire Safe Council Inc.

Maintenance of Phase | McCloud Fuel Break

Yosemite Foothills Fire Safe Council

Hells Hollow Fuel Reduction Project

Cottonwood Creek Watershed Group

Cottonwood Wilds Phase Il

Wildland Residents Association (WRA)

Fuel Reduction at the Rural Community- Natiional Forest
Interface: San MarcosPass-Los Padres Natiional Forest

Fire Safe Council of Nevada County

Graniteville Town Site Fuels Reduction

Orleans/Somes Bar FSC

Orleans Somes Bar Wildfire Risk Reduction Project

Palomar Mountain Fire Safe Council

Chipper/3

Tulare County RCD

Tule River Indian Reservation North Boundary Fuels Reduction

Meeks Bay Fire Protection District

2005-2006 Community Chipping and Defensible Space
Program

Angeles Forest Valleys & Lakes Fire Safe
Council

Operation Fire Safe

USDA Forest Service Projected State Fire Assi

stance for San Bernardino NF Projects FFY 2005

Camp Wrightwood

Camp Wrightwood Bark Beetle Trees

Mountain Communities Fire Safe Council

Pine Cove Il Project

Big Bear Valley FSC

Homeowner Fuel Reduction Program

Mountain Communities Fire Safe Council

Tahquitz Treatment Area

Mountain Communities Fire Safe Council

Strawberry Valley Treatment Area

San Antonio Canyon Town Hall

San Antonio Canyon Town Hall/Mt. Baldy Fire Safe Council

California Department of Forestry & Fire Prote

ction Projected Proposition 40 Projects 2005-2006

Cohasset Community Association Inc

Cohasset Road Shaded Fuel Break

Auburn City Fire Department

GAAFSC Shaded Fuel Break Completion Il

Highway 168 Fire Safe Council

Peterson Road Defensible Fuels Profile Zone (DFPZ)

Amador Fire Safe Council

#8-2005-AFSC-Shake Ridge-Section 2

Highway 168 Fire Safe Council

Shaver Lake Western Flank Protection Zone

Amador Fire Safe Council

#9-2005-AFSC-Shake Ridge/Rams Horn-Section 2

Amador Fire Safe Council

#11-2005-AFSC-Shake Ridge/Rams Horn-Section 3

Calaveras Foothills Fire Safe Council

Public Road Fire Break-Phase-2

Plumas County Fire Safe Council

Whitehawk Hazardous Fuel reduction

Amador Fire Safe Council

#7-2005-AFSC-Fiddletown-Section 2

Amador Fire Safe Council

#6-2005-AFSC-Shake Ridge/Rams Horn-Section 1

Amador Fire Safe Council

#10-2005-AFSC-Shake Ridge-Section 3

Highway 108 Fire Safe Council

Turnback Creek Canyon Fuel Reduction

Eastern Madera County Fire Safe Council Inc.

Crooks Mtn Fuel Break Phase |

Forest Meadows Owners Association

Forest Meadows Wildfire Protection Project




Sierra Foothill Conservancy

Grand Bluffs 2

Regional Learning Center (Clovis Unified School
District)

Five Mile Creek Regional Learning Center Fuels Reduction
Program

CA Dept. of Forestry & Fire Protection

NEU 02 Placer County Fuel Reduction Phase 4

Fire Safe Council of Nevada County

FSCNC Defensible Space Chipping Program

Fire Safe Council of Nevada County

Nevada County Defensible Space Drop-off Program

CA Dept. of Forestry & Fire Protection

NEU 03 Nevada County Fuels Reduction Phase 4

Calaveras Foothills Fire Safe Council

Public Roadway Fire Break-Phase 1

Amador Fire Safe Council

#4-2005-AFSC-Fiddletown-Section 1

Fallen Leaf Fire Department

Tahoe CA Fire Plan Project #5 Fallen Leaf Lodge
Homeowners

Paradise Fire Safe Council

Dry Creek Fuel Reduction Project - East Phase

California Department of Parks and Recreation
Central Valley District

Big Trees Village Fire Break

Butte County Fire Safe Council

Coutolenc Fuel Reduction and Watershed Protection Phase I

Butte County Fire Safe Council

Coutolenc Fuel Reduction and Watershed Protection Phase Il

Yankee Hill Fire Safe Council

Crain Ridge Fuel Reduction & Watershed Protection

High Sierra Resource Conservation &
Development Area

Fuel Reduction on Private Lands in the Forest Service Slapjack
DFPZ - CHY Co.

High Sierra Resource Conservation &
Development Area

Residential Chipping Program for Yuba Foothills

Fire Safe Council of Nevada County

North San Juan Fire Plan and Community Fuels Reduction

Ca State Parks - Sierra District

North Bloomfield Fuel Reduction Project

High Sierra Resource Conservation and
Development Area

Fuel Reduction on County Roads

Eastern Madera County Fire Safe Council Inc.

Crooks Mtn Fuel Break Phase I

Eastern Madera County Fire Safe Council Inc.

Crooks Mtn Fuel Break Phase Il

Plumas County Fire Safe Council

Grizzly Creek Hazardous Fuel Reduction

Butte County Fire Safe Council

Coutolenc Fuel Reduction and Watershed Protection Phase |

Paradise Fire Safe Council

Dry Creek Fuel Reduction Project - West Phase

Mosquito Volunteer Fire Department

Fuels Operations-Mosquito Priority Evacuation Routes

El Dorado County Resource Conservation
District

The Sly Park Unit Fuel-Break Management Area 1.

High Sierra Resource Conservation &
Development Area

Fuel Reduction on Private Lands in the Forest Service Slapjack
DFPZ - Middlebrook

Alpine Fire Safe Council

Roadway and Utility Access Treatment Hot Springs Road

North Tahoe Fire Protection District

2005-2006 North Tahoe Hazardous Fuels Reduction

CA Dept. of Forestry & Fire Protection

TCU 01 Cattle Drive Trail Fuel Reduction Project (Phase 1)

Hume Lake Christian Camps

Hume Lake Christian Camps Fuels Reduction

El Dorado County Resource Conservation
District

The Sly Park Unit Fuel-Break Management Area 2

Georgetown Divide Resource Conservation
District

Uncle Tom’s Cabin Pre-fire Management Project Management
Area 1.

Lake Valley Fire Protection District

North Upper Truckee 2 Neighborhood Fuel Reduction and
Defensible Space Project

Auburn Lake Trails Property Owners Association

Fuel Reduction on ALT Roadways' Right-of-Ways

CA Dept. of Forestry & Fire Protection

NEU 01 Yuba County Chipper Phase 1

Fire Safe Council of Nevada County

Columbia Hill Fuel Break Expansion

Lake Valley Fire Protection District

Community Chipping and Defensible Space Program

USDI National Park Service Projected WUI/Community Protection Projects FFY 2006

Yosemite West Property & Homeowners Inc.
Fire Safety Committee

Yosemite West Community Wildlfire Protection Plan and Fire
Safe Program




Yosemite West Property & Homeowners Inc. Yosemite West Shaded Fuel Break Program
Fire Safety Committee

Fire Safe San Mateo Crystal Springs Southern Fuel Break

USDI U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service Projected Community Assistance/WUI Projects FFY 2006

RCD of Greater San Diego County San Diego County Fuels Reduction

Mt. Pinos Communities Fire Safe Council Mount Pinos Communities Fire Safe Plan

San Luis Obispo Community Fire Safe Council |Avila Valley Focus Group Tree removal and tree clearance
around homes

Santa Cruz County RCD Zayante Fuel Load Reduction

Chimney Canyon Fire Safe Council Removing Groundfuel and Restoring of the Creek in Scripps
Ranch's Chimney Canyon

Projects Total




wuse
I SAmount |

$ 11,252
$ 50,000
$ 100,000
$ 50,000
$ 40,000
$ 30,000
$ 40,000
$ 45,000
$ 50,000
$ 30,000
$ 100,000
$ 60,000
$ 61,335
$ 53,775
$ 30,000
$ 85,000
$ 59,500
$ 30,000
$ 25,000
$ 61,230
$ 30,000
$ 5,363
$ 20,442
$ 100,000
$ 16,450
$ 32,200
$ 146,729
$ 30,763
$ 19,665
$ 43,744
$ 33,000
$ 93,899
$ 1,584,347
$ 37,100
$ 95,500
$ 50,000
$ 47,000
$ 78,608
$ 67,500
$ 125,620
$ 50,000
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$ 51,228
$ 22,000
$ 75,215
$ 230,312
$ 26,280
$ 76,475
$ 36,480
$ 49,999
$ 42,000
$ 45,900
$ 52,700
$ 63,400
$ 59,800
$ 58,900
$ 49,990
$ 69,000
$ 46,465
$ 100,000
$ 72,000
$ 87,653
$ 145,260
$ 51,000
$ 48,840
$ 45,900
$ 141,865
$ 19,000
$ 58,500
$ 29,000
$ 45,000
$ 29,900
$ 60,720
$ 41,000
$ 50,000
$ 43,221
$ 41,736
$ 74,750
$ 20,640
$ 45,180
$ 3,191,410
$ 20,663




36,000

29,247

85,910
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23,000

77,400

12,016

20,052

232,468

8,083,807




